



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2024**

**S S D ENTERPRISES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudev Singh Juneja, Mr. Rishabh  
Garg, Advocates

versus

**JANHAVI CONSTRUCTION AND ANR**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate for D-  
1  
Mr. Varun Nischal, Advocate for D-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **08.12.2025**

**I.A. 30545/2025**

1. The instant Application has been filed
2. Learned Counsel for the Defendant No.2 seeks permission to file a reply to the instant Application filed by the Plaintiff under Order VII Rules 10 and 10A read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
3. Permission, as sought for, is granted. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.01.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 8, 2025**

*Prateek*