



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2024**

S S D ENTERPRISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudev Singh Juneja & Mr.
Rishabh Garg, Advs.

versus

JANHAVI CONSTRUCTION AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Avinesh Trivedi & Mr. Rahul
Aggarwal, Advs. for D1.
Mr. Varun Nishal, Adv. for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

I.A. 30545/2025

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 seeks time to file a reply.
2. Put up on 23.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

Ch