



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2024 & I.A.30545/2025**

S S D ENTERPRISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudev Singh Juneja, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

JANHAVI CONSTRUCTION AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Varun Nischal, Adv. for D-2
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 33238/2024 (by plaintiff u/O XXXVIII R-5 CPC)

1. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for arguments on next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 570/2024

2. It is jointly submitted that I.A. 30545/2025 u/o VII Rule 10 & 10A is pending for consideration before Hon'ble Court for 23.04.2026. Therefore, request for adjournment is made.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that cost imposed upon defendant nos. 1 & 2 vide order dated 03.11.2025 has not been paid till date. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 undertakes to pay the same during the course of the day.



4. Re-notify the present order for further proceedings on
29th April, 2026.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 23, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any