



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2024**

S S D ENTERPRISESPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sudev Singh Juneja, Adv.**

versus

JANHAVI CONSTRUCTION AND ANRDefendants

Through: **Mr. Avinash Trivedi & Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

I.A. 12428/2026

Issue notice to the learned counsel for the non-applicant for
26.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 5, 2026

'ha'