



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010404562024

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2024**

S S D ENTERPRISESPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sudev Singh Juneja, Adv.**

versus

JANHVI CONSTRUCTION AND ANRDefendants

Through: **Mr. Varun Nischal & Ms. Saira
Tagra, Adv. for D2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

I.A. 21648/2026

Issue notice for 28.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026

Ch